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Chief Administrative Law Judge
U.S. Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Room H-112

Washington, D.C. 20580

3) one paper copy by first class U.S. Mail to:

James Kohm

Associate Director, Enforcement
U.S. Federal Trade Commission
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001

4) one paper copy by first class U.S. mail and one electronic copy in PDF format by
electronic mail to:

Laureen Kapin

Joshua S. Millard

Laura Schneider

Walter C. Gross I

Lemuel W.Dowdy

Edwin Rodriguez

U.S. Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Suite NJ-2122

Washington, D.C. 20580

Email: Ikapin@ftc.gov
jmillard@ftc.gov
Ischneider@ftc.gov
wgross@ftc.gov
ldowdy@fic.gov
erodriguez@ftc.gov

Stephen E. Nagin

Nagin, Gallop & Figueredo, P.A.
18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 556
Miami, Florida 33157-6416
Email: snagin@ngf-law.com






UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
'OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
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BASIC RESEARCH, LLC
A.G. WATERHOUSE, LLC
KLEIN-BECKER USA, LLC
NUTRASPORT, LLC
SOVAGE DERMALOGIC LABORATORIES, LLC PUBLIC
BAN LLC d/b/a BASIC RESEARCH LLC

OLD BASIC RESEARCH, LLC

BASIC RESEARCH, A.G. WATERHOUSE,

KLEIN-BECKER USA, NUTRA SPORT, and

SOVAGE DERMALOGIC LABORATORIES Docket No. 9318
DENNIS GAY _
o DRANIEL B. MOWREY d/b/a AMERICAN ,
reRe ,
LABORATORY, and
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ORDER
On January 10, 2006 FTC Counsel filed a motion for issuance of subpoenas ad
testificandum including, in pertinent part, for a subpoena directed to former FTC investigator
Kevin Towers. Respondents filed an opposition to the motion for the requested Towers
subpoena and a combined motion to exclude FTC investigator Denise Owens and former
investigator Towers from testifying, citing the January 10, 2006 order in this case where pre-
Complaint testimony was ruled irrelevant and inadmissible. Upon consideration of FTC

Counsel’s Motion for Issuance of Subpoenas Ad Testificandum for Kevin Towers and



Towers is DENIED and Respondents’ Motion to exclude the testimony of Kevin Towers and

Denise Owens is GRANTED.
ORDERED:

Stephen J. McGuire

Chief Administrative Law Judge
Date:



